

## **Vegan Fizzy Fruity Bears – Ingredients & Allergen Information**

### **Name of the food:**

Vegan Fizzy Fruity Bears

### **Ingredients:**

Sugar, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, sorbitol; gelling agent: pectin; fruit juice concentrate: apple (1%); acid: citric acid; acid regulator: trisodium citrate; natural flavours; colours: spirulina concentrate, turmeric, black carrot concentrate.

### **Allergens:**

None. This product is GLUTEN-FREE, DAIRY-FREE, SOY-FREE, and VEGAN.

### **Nutritional Information (per 100g):**

Energy: 1383 kJ / 331 kcal

Fat: 0 g

Carbohydrates: 82.4 g

– of which sugars: 52.2 g

Protein: 0.2 g

Salt: 0.7 g

### **Net Quantity:**

65g

### **Additional Notes:**

Best Before End: Shown on product packaging.

Packaged in a plastic-free pouch.

### **Business Operator:**

MSBH Limited

International House

142 Cromwell Road

London, SW7 4EF

United Kingdom